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RHODE ISLAND

Initial Claims Processed

Initial Claims Verified (to date)

Monetary Determinations

Monetary Ineligible

Weeks Claimed

Number of Payments

Amount of Payments

Average Payment

Partial Payments

Average Duration (12 Months)

Exhaustion Ratio (12 Months)

First Payments

Final Payments

Workshare Initial Claims

Workshare Initial Claims Equiv.

Workshare Weeks Claimed

Workshare Weeks Claimed Equiv

Department of Labor and Training

Current
Month

3,339

3,311

2,381

291

42,895

35,442

$17,197,742

$485

3,338

15.9

32.1

1,625

985

78

28

1,841

479

Previous
Month

3,812

3,793

2,804

309

49,738

44,074

$19,960,000

$453

3,265

15.8

31.9

2,036

776

81

22

1,994

509

Year
Ago

3,037

2,889

2,268

224

38,697

33,266

$15,338,396

$461

2,714

153

30.1

1,704

760

54

15

1,922

514

Percent Change

Previous Year

Month Ago
-12.4% 9.9%
-12.7% 14.6%
-15.1% 5.0%
-5.8% 29.9%
-13.8% 10.8%
-19.6% 6.5%
-13.8% 12.1%
7.1% 52%
2.2% 23.0%
0.5% 3.8%
0.8% 6.8%
-20.2% -4.6%
26.9% 29.6%
-3.7% 44.4%
27.3% 86.7%
-1.7% -4.2%
-5.9% -6.8%

Monthly Update of Claims Activity
Month Ending : September 30, 2025

Year to Date

2025

43,528

42,732

30,142

2,698

456,627

394,397

$187,143,516

$475

30,284

15.9

32.1

24,122

7,633

1,092

293

17,346

4,439

2024

41,943

39,671

28,827

2,521

415,632

361,391

$164,460,485

$455

25,779

15.3

30.1

23,049

6,710

897

232

14,726

3,765
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