

Monthly Update of Claims Activity

Month Ending: September 30, 2025

				Percent Change				
	Current Month	Previous Month	Year Ago	Previous Month	Year Ago	Yea 2025	ar to Date 2024	
Initial Claims Processed	3,339	3,812	3,037	-12.4%	9.9%	43,528	41,943	
Initial Claims Verified (to date)	3,311	3,793	2,889	-12.7%	14.6%	42,732	39,671	
Monetary Determinations	2,381	2,804	2,268	-15.1%	5.0%	30,142	28,827	
Monetary Ineligible	291	309	224	-5.8%	29.9%	2,698	2,521	
Weeks Claimed	42,895	49,738	38,697	-13.8%	10.8%	456,627	415,632	
Number of Payments	35,442	44,074	33,266	-19.6%	6.5%	394,397	361,391	
Amount of Payments	\$17,197,742	\$19,960,000	\$15,338,396	-13.8%	12.1%	\$187,143,516	\$164,460,485	
Average Payment	\$485	\$453	\$461	7.1%	5.2%	\$475	\$455	
Partial Payments	3,338	3,265	2,714	2.2%	23.0%	30,284	25,779	
Average Duration (12 Months)	15.9	15.8	15.3	0.5%	3.8%	15.9	15.3	
Exhaustion Ratio (12 Months)	32.1	31.9	30.1	0.8%	6.8%	32.1	30.1	
First Payments	1,625	2,036	1,704	-20.2%	-4.6%	24,122	23,049	
Final Payments	985	776	760	26.9%	29.6%	7,633	6,710	
Workshare Initial Claims	78	81	54	-3.7%	44.4%	1,092	897	
Workshare Initial Claims Equiv.	28	22	15	27.3%	86.7%	293	232	
Workshare Weeks Claimed	1,841	1,994	1,922	-7.7%	-4.2%	17,346	14,726	
Workshare Weeks Claimed Equiv	479	509	514	-5.9%	-6.8%	4,439	3,765	